Dynacord | C2800FDi DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install
C2800FDi DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install
▪ Installation DSP amplifier, Euroblock
connectors.
▪ Fully integrated professional speaker
processing with FIR Drive technology.
▪ Market leading acoustic performance and rock
solid reliability.

4 | C2800FDi DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install
Fig. 2: Block diagram
Ordering information
C2800FDI-CN DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install CN
DSP power amplifier 2 x 1400W @ 4 ohms with FIR Drive,
70V/100V output, GPI remote power, black, Chinese
region
Order number C2800FDI-CN | F.01U.314.190
C2800FDI-EU DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install EU
DSP power amplifier 2 x 1400W @ 4 ohms with FIR Drive,
70V/100V output, GPI remote power, black, European
region
Order number C2800FDI-EU | F.01U.314.189
C2800FDI-JP DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install JP
DSP power amplifier 2 x 1400W @ 4 ohms with FIR Drive,
70V/100V output, GPI remote power, black, Japanese
region
Order number C2800FDI-JP | F.01U.326.421
5 | C2800FDi DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install
C2800FDI-UK DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install UK
DSP power amplifier 2 x 1400W @ 4 ohms with FIR Drive,
70V/100V output, GPI remote power, black, UK region
Order number C2800FDI-UK | F.01U.322.278
C2800FDI-US DSP power amplifier 2x1400W, install US
DSP power amplifier 2 x 1400W @ 4 ohms with FIR Drive,
70V/100V output, GPI remote power, black, North
American region
Order number C2800FDI-US | F.01U.314.191
Accessories
DC-RMK15 Rear rackmount kit for amplifiers
Rack Mount Kit for amplifiers, Length 15,5“; 1L/1R
Order number DC-RMK15 | F.01U.135.402
Represented by:
Germany:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Ring 5